
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 13 11 1:53.652 183.4

2 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 13 11 1:53.773 0.121 0.121 183.3

3 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 10 7 1:55.468 1.816 1.695 180.6
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10 1 Daniel Díaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS

AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:18:03.019 10:16:28.861 45.059 49.099 144.1 10:18:03.019

2 2 1:56.605 36.407 39.845 40.353 251.7 10:19:59.624

3 2 1:55.135 35.979 39.497 39.659 260.8 10:21:54.759

4 2 2:03.371 P 35.617 39.391 48.363 270.0 10:23:58.130

5 2 6:52.597 5:14.465 46.830 51.302 116.0 10:30:50.727

6 2 1:58.274 37.309 40.031 40.934 238.4 10:32:49.001

7 2 2:00.323 38.156 39.537 42.630 268.6 10:34:49.324

8 2 1:53.760 35.470 38.676 39.614 270.0 10:36:43.084

9 2 1:53.634 35.584 38.599 39.451 270.6 10:38:36.718

10 2 2:06.165 35.558 40.752 49.855 269.3 10:40:42.883

11 2 1:53.652 35.732 38.342 39.578 263.4 10:42:36.535

12 2 1:53.677 35.560 38.713 39.404 267.9 10:44:30.212

13 2 2:15.545 P 35.457 39.968 1:00.120 266.6 10:46:45.757

51 1 Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

PROAM 2 Ombra Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 10:19:46.482 10:18:15.503 47.466 43.513 151.2 10:19:46.482

2 1:59.567 38.096 40.538 40.933 206.1 10:21:46.049

3 2:06.464 36.972 39.946 49.546 242.6 10:23:52.513

4 1:54.192 36.258 38.718 39.216 262.7 10:25:46.705

5 1:54.024 36.075 38.667 39.282 264.0 10:27:40.729

6 2:01.460 P 35.816 38.313 47.331 262.7 10:29:42.189

7 4:14.266 2:54.449 40.025 39.792 194.2 10:33:56.455

8 1:53.975 36.126 38.508 39.341 262.7 10:35:50.430

9 1:54.033 36.152 38.409 39.472 258.9 10:37:44.463

10 1:53.858 36.001 38.567 39.290 264.0 10:39:38.321

11 1:53.773 36.143 38.524 39.106 264.7 10:41:32.094

12 2:04.401 38.802 44.626 40.973 198.8 10:43:36.495

13 2:03.650 P 36.314 38.640 48.696 264.0 10:45:40.145

60 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

AM 2 Luis Silva Sports and You

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:20:31.109 10:18:50.322 49.042 51.745 135.1 10:20:31.109

2 2 2:02.777 38.173 41.884 42.720 247.7 10:22:33.886

3 2 1:57.478 36.695 40.118 40.665 264.7 10:24:31.364

4 2 1:57.044 36.269 40.415 40.360 266.0 10:26:28.408

5 2 1:56.021 35.884 39.697 40.440 266.6 10:28:24.429

6 2 2:01.384 36.074 40.487 44.823 266.6 10:30:25.813

7 2 1:55.468 36.167 39.291 40.010 264.7 10:32:21.281

8 2 1:55.590 35.884 39.423 40.283 267.3 10:34:16.871

9 2 1:55.566 36.138 38.954 40.474 263.4 10:36:12.437

10 2 2:15.234 P 40.243 44.160 50.831 221.7 10:38:27.671
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 10 Manel Cerqueda 35.457 51 Aldo Festante 38.313 51 Aldo Festante 39.106 1 10 Manel Cerqueda 1:53.203 1:53.652 1

2 51 Aldo Festante 35.816 10 Manel Cerqueda 38.342 10 Manel Cerqueda 39.404 2 51 Aldo Festante 1:53.235 1:53.773 2

3 60 Luis Silva 35.884 60 Luis Silva 38.954 60 Luis Silva 40.010 3 60 Luis Silva 1:54.848 1:55.468 3
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 1:53.652 11 1:53.677 12 1:53.760 8 1:55.135 3 1:56.605 2

2 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 1:53.773 11 1:53.858 10 1:53.975 8 1:54.024 5 1:54.033 9

3 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 1:55.468 7 1:55.566 9 1:55.590 8 1:56.021 5 1:57.044 4
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 270.6 9 270.0 4 270.0 8 269.3 10 268.6 7 269.7

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 267.3 8 266.6 5 266.6 6 266.0 4 264.7 3 266.2

3 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 264.7 11 264.0 5 264.0 10 264.0 13 262.7 4 263.9
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Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 10:19:59.624 39:59.624 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1:56.605 178.8

3 10:21:54.759 41:54.759 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1:55.135 181.1

4 10:25:46.705 45:46.705 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:54.192 182.6

5 10:27:40.729 47:40.729 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:54.024 182.8

8 10:35:50.430 55:50.430 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:53.975 182.9

8 10:36:43.084 56:43.084 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1:53.760 183.3

11 10:42:36.535 1:02:36.535 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1:53.652 183.4
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Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 270.6 Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 267.3 Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 264.7 Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
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GT Cup Open Europe

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Event Best Maximum Speed



10 Daniel Díaz-Varela AM Baporo Motorsport

Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:23:52.888 10:23:52.888 10:28:25.218 4:32.330 4:32.330

51 Aldo Festante PROAM Ombra Racing

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:29:36.811 10:29:36.811 10:31:59.656 2:22.845 2:22.845
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